
Fri 04-Aug-2017 23:21:11 GMT-3

CM St. George's vs CM Somerset
on

Thursday 03 August 2017
at

Inning 1 of 2

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team CM St. George's
Score 89 for 10
Overs 28.0

Players Treadwell Gibbons Jr
Sinclair Smith  (wk)
Onias Bascome
Macai Simmons
Lionel Cann
Allan Douglas Jr
Rodney Trott 0
Nzari Paynter (5)
Zeko Burgess
George O'brein
Kyle Hodsoll 2
Charles Trott

Team CM Somerset
Score 211 for 7
Overs 42.0

Players Chris Douglas
Terryn Fray
Tre Manders
Stephen Outerbridge 26
Kamau Leverock
Dion Stovell 99
Jecon Edness wk
Malachi Jones
Jordan Desilva
Greg Maybury
Derrick Brangman
Justin Corday
Kwasi James
Alje Richardson
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CM St. George's INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: CM Somerset Thu 03-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Treadwell Gibbons 
Jr

14.W
run out (Tre Manders) 5 4 8 2 1 1 50%125.0

2 Sinclair Smith  (wk)
. . .W

lbw  b Malachi Jones 0 4 2 4 0.0

3 Onias Bascome
. . 2 . . . . . 1 . . . 14. . . . 6. . . . . 1 . 1 . 4. . . . -

run out (Greg Maybury) 20 33 1134 25 4 1 2 1 24% 60.6

4 Macai Simmons
. . 14. 4. . . . . . . 12 . 4. . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .W

c Jordan Desilva  b Kamau 
Leverock

17 34 1116 27 3 1 3 21% 50.0

5 Lionel Cann
2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4. . . . . .W

c Jordan Desilva  b Derrick 
Brangman

6 26 47 24 1 1 8% 23.1

6 Allan Douglas Jr
.W

c Stephen Outerbridge 26  b 
Malachi Jones

0 2 1 2 0.0

7 Rodney Trott 0
. . 41 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . 4. . . . .W

b Kamau Leverock 11 23 39 18 3 2 22% 47.8

8 Nzari Paynter (5)
. 1 . . . .W

lbw  b Malachi Jones 1 7 11 6 1 14% 14.3

9 Zeko Burgess
2. . 1 . . 1 . . . . . .W

c Jecon Edness wk  b Greg 
Maybury

4 14 43 11 2 1 21% 28.6

10 George O'brein
. 4. . . 24. . . . 1 . . 1W

b Malachi Jones 12 16 25 11 2 1 2 31% 75.0

11 Kyle Hodsoll 2
. . 1 . . . 41

not out 6 8 6 5 2 1 38% 75.0

12 Charles Trott

28.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 7  (1wd  3nb  1lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 89 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

1

Sinclair Smith 

0.5

1

2

5

Treadwell 
Gibbons Jr

1.3

4

3

40

Macai Simmons

10.6

35

4

47

Onias Bascome

13.3

7

5

47

Allan Douglas Jr

13.5

0

6

62

Lionel Cann

20.2

15

7

64

Rodney Trott 0

21.3

2

8

66

Nzari Paynter 
(5)

22.3

2

9

83

George O'brein

26.1

17

10

89

Zeko Burgess

27.6

6

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

1 1 6 3
1

4
1

2

1

1
1 11 3 20 4 1 1.82Malachi 

Jones
R
W

WD
NB

6 8 6 5
1 4 25 1 6.25Greg 

Maybury
R
W

WD
NB

6

1

1 1
1

4 5 2
1

7

2

1
8 30 2 3 3.75Kamau 

Leverock
R
W

WD
NB

1 1
1 3 1 2 1 0.67Derrick 

Brangman
R
W

WD
NB

5 4
2 9 4.50Jordan 

Desilva
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CM Somerset INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: CM Somerset Thu 03-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Chris Douglas
6. . 1 . . 1 . . . 1 . . 3. 1 . . . 4. . . 2 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . 4. 41 . .
. . . 4. 1 . 411 . 14. . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . 4. . . 1 . . 44. . . . 6.W b Rodney Trott 0 69 98 168 70 14 2 1 9 2 29% 70.4

2 Terryn Fray
. 2 . 14. . . . 1 . . . . .W

lbw  b George O'brein 8 16 19 12 2 1 1 25% 50.0

3 Tre Manders
. . . . 1 1 . 1 . 1 . . 1 1 .W

st Sinclair Smith   b George 
O'brein

6 16 84 10 6 38% 37.5

4 Stephen 
Outerbridge 26 

. 1 1 . . . 4. 1 . . 4. . 2 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . 2 . . . . 4. 2 . 15.W
c Allan Douglas Jr  b Kyle 
Hodsoll 2

29 40 61 27 6 3 3 1 32% 72.5

5 Kamau Leverock
. . 1 . 62 . . . . . . . 6. 1466W

c Zeko Burgess  b Treadwell 
Gibbons Jr

32 20 30 12 2 1 1 4 40%160.0

6 Dion Stovell 99
. . 1 1 . . . 1 1 . . . 2 . . . . 411 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 111

not out 17 37 77 24 11 1 1 35% 45.9

7 Jecon Edness wk
. . . 1 . . . 1 12W

run out (Allan Douglas Jr) 5 11 23 7 3 1 36% 45.5

8 Malachi Jones
111W

run out (Sinclair Smith ) 3 3 7 3 100%100.0

9 Jordan Desilva
1 . 1 . . . . 1612 . 4

not out 16 13 12 6 4 1 1 1 54% 123.1

10 Greg Maybury (LHB)

11 Derrick Brangman

12 Justin Corday

13 Kwasi James

14 Alje Richardson

42.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 26  (0wd  2nb  5lb  19b 0p) TOTAL 211 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

21

Terryn Fray

4.6

21

2

52

Tre Manders

14.3

31

3

124

Chris Douglas

27.5

72

4

124

Stephen 
Outerbridge 26

28.2

0

5

163

Kamau Leverock

32.4

39

6

182

Jecon Edness 
wk

37.2

19

7

190

Malachi Jones

39.1

8

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

9 4 3
1

5 1 2 1 1
1

1

9 4 3 2
12 45 2 1 3.75George 

O'brein
R
W

WD
NB

2 2 1 3 1
1

2 3 6
8 20 1 2.50Kyle Hodsoll 

2 (RM)
R
W

WD
NB

2 2 9 6 7 5

1

6 32 1 5.33Zeko Burgess 
(RMF)

R
W

WD
NB

3 6 2 8 11
1

2 14
8 1 46 1 5.75Rodney Trott 

0 (OB)
R
W

WD
NB

4 5 7 2 2
6 1 20 3.33Macai 

Simmons
R
W

WD
NB

8
1 8 8.00Allan 

Douglas Jr
R
W

WD
NB

16
1 1 16 1 16.00Treadwell 

Gibbons Jr
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CM St. George's INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 1 Malachi Jones 1 . . . W . 

2 7 2 Greg Maybury 4 . W . 2 . 

3 10 2 Malachi Jones 2by . 1 . . . 

4 18 2 Greg Maybury 4 . 4 . . . 

5 19 2 Malachi Jones . 1 . . . . 

6 25 2 Greg Maybury . . . 1 1 4 

7 32 2 Kamau Leverock 2 . 4 1nb . . . 

8 38 2 Malachi Jones . . . . 6 . 

9 39 2 Kamau Leverock . 1 . . . . 

10 39 2 Malachi Jones . . . . . . 

11 40 3 Kamau Leverock 1 . . . . W 

12 43 3 Malachi Jones . 1 2 . . . 

13 47 3 Kamau Leverock . 4 . . . . 

14 47 5 Malachi Jones . . W . W . 

15 52 5 Kamau Leverock . . 4 1 . . 

16 52 5 Malachi Jones . . . . . . 

17 52 5 Derrick Brangman . . . . . . 

18 57 5 Jordan Desilva 1 . . 4 . . 

19 58 5 Derrick Brangman . . 1 . . . 

20 62 5 Jordan Desilva . . 4 . . . 

21 63 6 Derrick Brangman . W . 1 . . 

22 66 7 Kamau Leverock . 1lb W 2 . . 

23 70 8 Malachi Jones . . W . 4 . 

24 79 8 Kamau Leverock 1 1nb . 2 4 1nb . . 

25 82 8 Malachi Jones . . 1 . 1 1wd . 

26 83 8 Kamau Leverock . . 1 . . . 

27 84 9 Malachi Jones W . . 1 . . 

28 89 10 Greg Maybury . . . 4 1 W 

CM Somerset INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 George O'brein 6 . . 1 . 2 

2 11 0 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . . 1 . 1 . 

3 16 0 George O'brein 4 . . 1lb . . 

4 18 0 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . 1 1 . . . 

5 21 1 George O'brein . . 3 . . W 

6 22 1 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . 1 . . . . 

7 28 1 George O'brein . . . 4 1lb 1 

8 31 1 Kyle Hodsoll 2 1 . . 2 . . 

9 33 1 George O'brein . 1 . . . 1by 

10 35 1 Zeko Burgess . 2 . . . . 

11 37 1 George O'brein . 1 . . . 1 

12 39 1 Zeko Burgess . . 1 . . 1 

13 40 1 George O'brein 1 . . . . . 

14 50 1 Zeko Burgess 1by . 4 . 4 1 

15 53 2 George O'brein . 1nb 1lb W . 1 . 

16 59 2 Zeko Burgess 1 . 4 . 1 . 

17 72 2 George O'brein 4by 4 1 . . 4 

18 75 2 Rodney Trott 0 1 . 1 . 1 . 

19 79 2 George O'brein 4 . . . . . 

20 85 2 Rodney Trott 0 . 4 . . 2 . 

21 85 2 Macai Simmons . . . . . . 

22 85 2 Rodney Trott 0 . . . . . . 

23 89 2 Macai Simmons 1 1 1 . 1 . 

24 91 2 Rodney Trott 0 . . 2 . . . 

25 96 2 Macai Simmons 4 . . . 1 . 

26 104 2 Rodney Trott 0 . . 4 4 . . 

27 111 2 Macai Simmons 4 . 2 . 1 . 

28 124 3 Rodney Trott 0 5 2by 6 . W . 

29 126 4 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . W 1by . 1 . 

30 134 4 Allan Douglas Jr . 6 2 . . . 

31 141 4 Zeko Burgess 1 . . . . 6 

32 147 4 Kyle Hodsoll 2 1 . 1 . 4by . 

33 163 5 Treadwell Gibbons 4 6 6 W . . 

34 166 5 Kyle Hodsoll 2 1 . 1 1 . . 

35 168 5 Macai Simmons . . . 2 . . 

36 174 5 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . 1 . . 4 1 

37 180 5 Macai Simmons 1 1 . 2by . 2lb 

38 182 6 Rodney Trott 0 2 W . . . . 

39 189 6 George O'brein 1 4by . 1 1 . 

40 195 7 Zeko Burgess 1W 1 1nb 1 . 1 1 

41 197 7 George O'brein 1 . . . . 1 

42 211 7 Rodney Trott 0 6 1 1 2 . 4 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Chris Douglas CM Somerset 69 98 168 9 2 70.4 29.6% 1

2 Kamau Leverock CM Somerset 32 20 30 1 4 160.0 40.0%

3 Stephen Outerbridge 26 CM Somerset 29 40 61 3 72.5 32.5%

4 Onias Bascome CM St. George's 20 33 1134 2 1 60.6 24.2%

5 Macai Simmons CM St. George's 17 34 1116 3 50.0 23.5%

6 Dion Stovell 99 CM Somerset 17 37 77 1 45.9 37.8% 1

7 Jordan Desilva CM Somerset 16 13 12 1 1 123.1 53.8% 1

8 George O'brein CM St. George's 12 16 25 2 75.0 43.8%

9 Rodney Trott 0 CM St. George's 11 23 39 2 47.8 21.7%

10 Terryn Fray CM Somerset 8 16 19 1 50.0 25.0%

11 Kyle Hodsoll 2 CM St. George's 6 8 6 1 75.0 37.5% 1

12 Tre Manders CM Somerset 6 16 84 37.5 37.5%

13 Lionel Cann CM St. George's 6 26 47 1 23.1 7.7%

14 Treadwell Gibbons Jr CM St. George's 5 4 8 1 125.0 50.0%

15 Jecon Edness wk CM Somerset 5 11 23 45.5 36.4%

16 Zeko Burgess CM St. George's 4 14 43 28.6 21.4%

17 Malachi Jones CM Somerset 3 3 7 100.0 100.0%

18 Nzari Paynter (5) CM St. George's 1 7 11 14.3 14.3%

19 Sinclair Smith CM St. George's 0 4 2 0.0

20 Allan Douglas Jr CM St. George's 0 2 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Malachi Jones CM Somerset 4 20 11.0 3 66 1 1.82 5.00 16.50

2 Kamau Leverock CM Somerset 2 30 8.0 48 3 3.75 15.00 24.00

3 George O'brein CM St. George's 2 45 12.0 72 1 3.75 22.50 36.00

4 Derrick Brangman CM Somerset 1 2 3.0 1 18 0.67 2.00 18.00

5 Treadwell Gibbons Jr CM St. George's 1 16 1.0 6 16.00 16.00 6.00

6 Kyle Hodsoll 2 CM St. George's 1 20 8.0 48 2.50 20.00 48.00

7 Greg Maybury CM Somerset 1 25 4.0 24 6.25 25.00 24.00

8 Rodney Trott 0 CM St. George's 1 46 8.0 1 48 5.75 46.00 48.00

9 Allan Douglas Jr CM St. George's 8 1.0 6 1 8.00

10 Jordan Desilva CM Somerset 9 2.0 12 2 4.50

11 Macai Simmons CM St. George's 20 6.0 1 36 3.33

12 Zeko Burgess CM St. George's 32 6.0 36 1 1 5.33
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CM St. George's vs CM Somerset
on

Thursday 03 August 2017
at

Inning 2 of 2

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team CM St. George's
Score 104 for 5
Overs 34.0

Players Treadwell Gibbons Jr
Sinclair Smith  (wk)
Onias Bascome
Macai Simmons
Lionel Cann
Allan Douglas Jr
Rodney Trott 0
Nzari Paynter (5)
Zeko Burgess
George O'brein
Kyle Hodsoll 2
Charles Trott

Team CM Somerset
Score 0 for 0
Overs 0.0

Players Chris Douglas
Terryn Fray
Tre Manders
Stephen Outerbridge 26
Kamau Leverock
Dion Stovell 99
Jecon Edness wk
Malachi Jones
Jordan Desilva
Greg Maybury
Derrick Brangman
Justin Corday
Kwasi James
Alje Richardson
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CM St. George's INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: CM Somerset Thu 03-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Treadwell Gibbons 
Jr

4. . . 6. . . . . . 4. . . . . . 4. . . . . . . . . .W
c Chris Douglas  b Jordan 
Desilva

18 30 50 26 3 1 13% 60.0

2 Sinclair Smith  (wk)
. . . . .W

b Kamau Leverock 0 6 5 6 0.0

3 Onias Bascome
. 4.W

c Tre Manders  b Kamau 
Leverock

4 4 3 3 1 25%100.0

4 Macai Simmons
. . . . 4. . . . 4. . . 1 . 6. . . . . . 41 . . . . 44. . . 4. . . . . 1 . .W

lbw  b Derrick Brangman 33 43 78 33 3 6 1 23% 76.7

5 Lionel Cann
. 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . 14. . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 2 . 1 . . . 4. . . . . 6
1 . . 1 not out 25 59 119 46 9 1 2 1 22% 42.4

6 Allan Douglas Jr
. . 1 . .W

b Greg Maybury 1 6 7 5 1 17% 16.7

7 Rodney Trott 0
. . 14. . . . . 4. . . . . . . . 6. . . . 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4. . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
. . not out 24 57 67 50 2 4 1 12% 42.1

8 Nzari Paynter (5)

9 Zeko Burgess

10 George O'brein

11 Kyle Hodsoll 2

12 Charles Trott

34.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 3  (1wd  1nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 104 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

10

Sinclair Smith 

1.6

10

2

18

Onias Bascome

3.4

8

3

38

Treadwell 
Gibbons Jr

10.1

20

4

57

Macai Simmons

17.3

23

5

58

Allan Douglas Jr

18.3

1

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

10 4 4 6 4 4
7 1 32 4.57Malachi 

Jones
R
W

WD
NB

1
4
1

4 5 8

1

1
7 2 23 2 1 3.29Kamau 

Leverock
R
W

WD
NB

6
1

1 4
4 1 11 1 2.75Jordan 

Desilva
R
W

WD
NB

3 1
1

1

1

4
8 3 10 1 1 1.25Derrick 

Brangman
R
W

WD
NB

1
1

5 6
3 12 1 4.00Greg 

Maybury
R
W

WD
NB

4 2 1
3 7 2.33Dion Stovell 

99
R
W

WD
NB

5 7
2 12 6.00Chris 

Douglas
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CM Somerset INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: CM Somerset Thu 03-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Chris Douglas

2 Terryn Fray

3 Tre Manders

4 Stephen 
Outerbridge 26 

5 Kamau Leverock

6 Dion Stovell 99

7 Jecon Edness wk

8 Malachi Jones

9 Jordan Desilva

10 Greg Maybury (LHB)

11 Derrick Brangman

12 Justin Corday

13 Kwasi James

14 Alje Richardson

0.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 0  (0wd  0nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 0 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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CM St. George's INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 10 0 Malachi Jones 4 . . . 6 . 

2 10 1 Kamau Leverock . . . . . W 

3 14 1 Malachi Jones . . . . . 4 

4 18 2 Kamau Leverock . 4 . W . . 

5 18 2 Malachi Jones . . . . . . 

6 22 2 Kamau Leverock . . 4 . . . 

7 26 2 Malachi Jones 4 . . . . . 

8 31 2 Kamau Leverock . 4 . . . 1 

9 37 2 Malachi Jones . 6 . . . . 

10 38 2 Kamau Leverock . . . . 1lb . 

11 44 3 Jordan Desilva W . 1 . 4 1 

12 53 3 Kamau Leverock 1nb . . . 4 4 . 

13 54 3 Jordan Desilva . . . . 1 . 

14 54 3 Derrick Brangman . . . . . . 

15 58 3 Jordan Desilva . 4 . . . . 

16 61 3 Derrick Brangman 1 . 1 . . 1 

17 61 3 Jordan Desilva . . . . . . 

18 62 4 Derrick Brangman . . W . . 1 

19 63 5 Greg Maybury . . W . . 1 

20 67 5 Malachi Jones 4 . . . . . 

21 72 5 Greg Maybury 1 4 . . . . 

22 76 5 Malachi Jones 4 . . . . . 

23 82 5 Greg Maybury . . . . 6 . 

24 82 5 Derrick Brangman . . . . . . 

25 86 5 Dion Stovell 99 . . . 4 . . 

26 87 5 Derrick Brangman . 1 . . . . 

27 89 5 Dion Stovell 99 . . . . 2 . 

28 90 5 Derrick Brangman . . . 1wd . . . 

29 91 5 Dion Stovell 99 1 . . . . . 

30 95 5 Derrick Brangman . . . 4 . . 

31 100 5 Chris Douglas 4 . . . . 1 

32 100 5 Derrick Brangman . . . . . . 

33 107 5 Chris Douglas . . . 6 1 . 

34 108 5 Kamau Leverock . . 1 . . . 

CM Somerset INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Macai Simmons CM St. George's 33 43 78 6 1 76.7 25.6%

2 Lionel Cann CM St. George's 25 59 119 2 1 42.4 22.0% 1

3 Rodney Trott 0 CM St. George's 24 57 67 4 1 42.1 12.3% 1

4 Treadwell Gibbons Jr CM St. George's 18 30 50 3 1 60.0 13.3%

5 Onias Bascome CM St. George's 4 4 3 1 100.0 25.0%

6 Allan Douglas Jr CM St. George's 1 6 7 16.7 16.7%

7 Sinclair Smith CM St. George's 0 6 5 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Kamau Leverock CM Somerset 2 23 7.0 2 42 1 3.29 11.50 21.00

2 Derrick Brangman CM Somerset 1 10 8.0 3 48 1 1.25 10.00 48.00

3 Jordan Desilva CM Somerset 1 11 4.0 1 24 2.75 11.00 24.00

4 Greg Maybury CM Somerset 1 12 3.0 18 4.00 12.00 18.00

5 Dion Stovell 99 CM Somerset 7 3.0 18 2.33

6 Chris Douglas CM Somerset 12 2.0 12 1 6.00

7 Malachi Jones CM Somerset 32 7.0 1 42 4.57


